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Specialist Centres Clinical Nurse Specialists 

 

Centre 
(Board) 

Hospital(s) CNS’s name Email Telephone Notes 

Aberdeen 
(Grampian) 

Royal Infirmary Rachel Hall rachel.hall39@nhs.scot 01224 555944  

Dundee 
(Tayside) 

Ninewells Adele Honeyman 
 

adele.honeyman@nhs.scot 
 

01382 660111         
ext 35508 

 

Inverness 
(Highland) 

Raigmore    NHS Highland 
First Contact 
Practitioners and 
Cancer Support 
Workers on next 
sheets 

Edinburgh 
(Lothian) 

Royal Infirmary Ashleigh Brown ashleigh.brown@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk 
 

0131 242 3415  

Western General Fiona Dawson fiona.dawson@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk 0131 537 2974 
 

 

Glasgow 
(Greater 
Glasgow and 
Clyde) 

Royal Infirmary Sarah Vaughan sarah.vaughan@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 0141 201 3164 Works with Mr 
Mahendra and Mr 
Gupta’s team 

Jane Law Jane.law@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 0141 531 9198 Works with Mr 
Chong and Miss 
Quinn’s team 

Beatson and 
Royal Infirmary 

Alan Abraham alan.abraham@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 

0141 301 7262  

Lesley Chapman lesley.chapman2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
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NHS Highland First Contact Practitioners 

 

Name email Address Work phone Mobile 

Christopher Goddard christopher.goddard1@nhs.scot Cowal Community Hospital  01369 708340 07815 539817 

Gemma Bruce gemmaj.bruce@nhs.scot Lorn and Islands Hospital 01631 788983  

James Barrow james.barrow2@nhs.scot    

Liz Taylor liz.taylor5@nhs.scot Helensburgh Victoria Integrated Care Centre 01436 655023  

Rhona Hamilton rhona.hamilton@nhs.scot    

Derek Doherty derek.doherty@nhs.scot    

Neil Fraser neil.fraser2@nhs.scot    

Zena Lindsay zena.lindsay@nhs.scot Helensburgh Victoria Integrated Care Centre 01436 655023  

Jay Patcheappin jay.patcheappin@nhs.scot Cowal Community Hospital 01369 763450 07929 655694 

Fiona Charlton fiona.charlton@nhs.scot    
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NHS Highland Cancer Support Workers 

 

Name email Location Address Work phone 

Michaela 
Hughes 

michaela.hughes4@nhs.scot Sutherland, Wester Ross 
and Skye & Lochalsh 

Lawson Memorial Hospital, Golspie, 
Sutherland, KW10 6SS 

 07866 146505 

Charlene 
Macleod 

charlene.macleod@nhs.scot Lochaber Cancer and Palliative Care team, Fort 
William Health Centre, Camaghael, Fort 
William PH33 7ND 

07866 146479 

Keighly Perry keighly.perry@nhs.scot Inner Moray Firth Macmillan Nurses Office, Highland Hospice, 
1 Bishops Rd, Inverness IV3 5SB 

07866 146507 

Shirley-Anne 
Smith 

shirley-anne.smith1@nhs.scot Inner Moray Firth Macmillan Nurses Office, Highland Hospice, 
1 Bishops Rd, Inverness IV3 5SB 

07866 146488  
 

Sarah Dunnet sarah.dunnet@nhs.scot Caithness Caithness General Hospital, Bankhead 
Road, Wick, KW1 5NS 

07866 146492 

Chris Holden chris.holden@nhs.scot Argyll and Bute Room 10, Campbeltown Hospital, Ralston 
Road, Campbeltown, Argyll, PA28 6LE 

07866 146475 

 

  

mailto:michaela.hughes4@nhs.scot
mailto:charlene.macleod@nhs.scot
mailto:keighly.perry@nhs.scot
mailto:shirley-anne.smith1@nhs.scot
mailto:sarah.dunnet@nhs.scot
mailto:chris.holden@nhs.scot


` 

Scottish Sarcoma CNSs contact list v2.0 19th August 2022                     Page 4 of 4 

 

 

Other NHS Board Clinical Nurse Specialists 

 

Board CNS’s name Email Notes 
 

Orkney Roddy Harper roderick.harper@nhs.scot  

Linzi Mowatt linzi.mowatt@nhs.scot  

Ann Gregg ann.gregg@nhs.scot  

Shetland Dawn Umphray dawn.umphray@nhs.scot  

Western Isles Mairi Smith (Lewis & Harris) mairi.smith3@nhs.scot  

Donna Young (Lewis & Harris) donna.young1@nhs.scot  

Sheena MacSween (Uist & Barra) sheena.macsween@nhs.scot  

Mary Buchanan (Uist & Barra) mary.buchanan2@nhs.scot  

Borders Lynda Taylor Lynda.Taylor@borders.scot.nhs.uk Lead Cancer Nurse 

Dumfries and Galloway Helen Johnstone Helen.Johnstone3@nhs.scot  

Fife Amanda Gabor amanda.gabor@nhs.scot  

Ayrshire and Arran Dr Caroline Rennie Caroline.Rennie@aapct.scot.nhs.uk Lead Cancer Nurse 

Forth Valley Liz Macmillan liz.macmillan@nhs.scot  

Lanarkshire  Dr Mhairi Simpson Mhairi.Simpson@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk Lead Cancer Nurse 
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